

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA LISTED ON : 13-04-2015
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION COURT NO. :
ITEM No. :

SECTION XVI-A

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 570 OF 2015
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1
(Application for stay)

Chandana DeviPetitioner

VERSUS

Prasanna Kumar Dey @ Jagar Nath DeyRespondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned has been filed by M/s Equity Lex Associates, Advocate praying for transfer of TMS No. 346 of 2013 titled as Prasanna Kr. Dey @ Jagarnath Dey vs. Chandana Devi pending before the Principal Judge, Family Court, Bokaro to any Family Court having competent jurisdiction in District Purulia, West Bengal.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the Transfer Petition(Civil) NO. 552 of 2015 between the same parties arising out of similar issue and is slated for 13-04-2015.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Court with this Report.

Dated this the 11th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

M/s Equity Lex Associates, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ms