

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 552/2015

MS. CHANDANA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASANNA KUMAR DEY @ JAGAR NATH DEY
(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 570/2015

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

Date : 02/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.
M/s. Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to
the sole respondent in both the matters.
List again on 7.9.2015.

(M K HANJURA)

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

MG

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.07.03

16:46:30 SCT

Reason: